THE IOWA STATE Official Form No.	BAR ASSOCIATION	P. F. Elgin ISBA#	000001398	<u>.</u>			IE LEGAL EFFECT OF TH FORM, CONSULT YOUR L
RE	AL ESTATE TRAN TAX PAID	41	ıc) <u>©</u>			FILED Q 0 23
Bronover 4	LECORDER DATE COL F. Elgin, 106 East	Per lian	REC \$ 4 5 AUD \$ 5 R.M.F. \$ 1	ndianola, (5	COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED 115) 961-2574		(PAGE 2365) 2003 APR 25 A (11: 49 A MICKI UTSL RECORDE MADISON COUNT
	Individual's Na	ame tatement : Ke	Street Ad	dress nd Betty A.	Ci		Phone PACE ABOVE THIS FOR RECORDE
COCIACIO.		WARRAN	ITY DEED	- JOINT	TENANC	Y	
II.	e consideration of				~~~~~		
11	and other valuable . Mitchell,Sr. and I	·		wife,			
		•••					
11	Convey to awyers and Betty A	Sanware huch	and and wife				
Keilli A. S	awyers and beny A	s. Sawyers, Ruso	and and whe,				
	enants with Full					mon, the	following descr
real estate	; III <u>.</u>	Iviauison		County, Io	wa.		
			SEE ATTAC	TED EVU	TRIT "A"		
			SEE ATTAC	JED EAR	IBH A		
		·					
·							
Subject	to easements	and covená	nts of reco	rd.			
estate by that the r grantors (may be a distributiv Word	ors do Hereby (title in fee simp eal estate is free Covenant to Wan above stated. E e share in and to is and phrases h nber, and as mase	le; that they he and clear of rant and Defen ach of the unce the real estate. erein, including	ave good and all liens and e d the real esta dersigned here	lawful aut encumbran te against by relinqui	hority to sell ces except as the lawful clai ishes all rights , shall be con	and conv may be ms of all s of dow	rey the real estated; a persons except er, homestead a
STATEO	F <u>IOWA</u>		·	Dated: A	pril 2 4 , 20)03	
	adison	C	ss:	m	·	mi	
On th	is day of , before me, t and for said S	April the undersigne	ed, a Notary	// (Al) Maurice I	D. Mitchell, Sr.	Mete	hell St.
Maurice D	. Mitchell, Sr. and	Phyllis F. Mitch	nell, husband	Ph.	Min 7	mite	hell
	own to be the id	dentical nerson	is named in	Phyllis F.	Mitchell	•	(Gra
and who	executed the	foregoing inst	rument and				
	dged that they e act and deed.	Acculed life sa	une as liteli				(Gra
	and	1 Jun.	ren				
	Tarvi K.	e Mic	Notary Public				(Gra
Start	CAFOL KIE Commission Num My Commission	individual grantor(iRNAN ber 010892 n Expires	-				(= .
© The lowa State Ba	Association 200 Lary 18	, 2005			-	103 WARRA	NTY DEED - JOINT T

120M

The Northwest Quarter of Section Thirty-three (33) in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, EXCEPT a parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-three (33) in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section Thirty-three (33), in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, thence along the North line of said Section Thirty-three (33), North 90°00'00" East 638.22 feet to the point of beginning, thence continuing along said North line, North 90°00'00" East 620.62 feet; thence South 00°00'00" 350.94 feet; thence South 90°00'00" West 620.62 feet; thence North 00°00'00" 350.94 feet to the point of beginning, said parcel of land contains 5.000 acres, including 0.697 acres of county road right-of-way; AND EXCEPT Parcel "A" located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 33, Township 76 North, Range 28 West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 33, Township 76 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence along the North line of said Section 33, North 90°00'00" East 365.22 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing along said North line, North 90°00'00" East 273.00 feet; thence South 00°00'00" West 478.68 feet; thence South 90°00'00" West 273.00 feet; thence North 00°00'00" East 478.68 feet to the point of beginning. Said Parcel "A" contains 3.000 acres, including 0.313 acres of county road right-of-way, AND EXCEPT Parcel "B" located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 33, Township 76 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 33, Township 76 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, thence North 90°00'00" East 365.22 feet along the North line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 33; thence South 00°00'00" West 478.68 feet; thence North 90°00'00" West 362.92 feet to the West line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 33; thence North 00°16'30" West 478.69 feet to the point of beginning containing 4.000 acres including 0.748 acres of county road right-of-way, AND EXCEPT Parcel "C" in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 33, Township 76 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 33, Township 76 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence North 90°00'00" East 638.22 feet along the North line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 33 to the Northeast corner of existing Parcel "A"; thence South 00°00'00" East 350.94 feet along the East line of existing Parcel "A" to the point of beginning; thence continuing South 00°00'00" East 127.74 feet to the Southeast corner of existing Parcel "A"; thence North 90°00'00" East 620.62 feet; thence North 00°00'00" East 127.74 feet to the Southeast corner of an existing Parcel; thence North 90°00'00" West 620.62 feet along the South line of an existing parcel to the point of beginning containing 1.820 acres